1
ENERGY COMMISSION OF NIGERIA
                      PLOT 701C, CENTRAL AREA, ABUJA
       INVITATION TO TENDER AND EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)
1.0  INTRODUCTION
1.1 The Energy Commission of Nigeria (ECN) is the Government organ with the statutory mandate for the Strategic planning and
                Co-ordination of National Policies in the field of Energy in all its ramifications to ensure adequate, reliable, cost-effective
and sustainable energy supply for nation’s economic and socio-political development. In compliance with the Public Procurement

ACCESSORIES, B. INSTALATION OF WIDE COVERAGE CCTV / SECURITY PROTECTIVE
GADGETS AND C. UPGRADING OF INTERCOM FACILITIES AND SUPPLY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT
(NACHRED CENTRE, ILORIN)
Serial No. 6
7 LOT-A07 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WORKSHOP EQUIPMENT (I) SUPPLY OF DEEP CYCLE
BATTERIES AND INVERTER FOR NCERD BUILDINGS (II) SUPPLY OF WORKSHOP EQUIPMENT
FOR MECHANICAL WORKSHOP; 2 NO. MOWING MACHINE (III) SUPPLY OF MATERIALS (AVR,
CABLES ETC.), REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF THE NCERD 50KVA DIESEL POWER
GENERATOR (IV) SUPPLY OF MATERIALS, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF DAMAGED SOLAR
THERMAL BUILDING ROOF AND PERIMETER FENCE OF THE NCERD "
Serial No. 7
8 LOT-A08 DEVELOPMENT OF SOLAR PV COMPACT MOBILE GENERATOR AND SOLAR POWERED
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS (SPIS) -MOBILE SURFACE SOLAR PUMP (SERC, SOKOTO)
Serial No. 8
9 LOT-A09 CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPING OF MULTI-PURPOSE RESEARCH WORKSHOP Serial No. 9
10 LOT-A10 RENEWABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS INSTALLATIONS AND MAINTENANCE CRANE VEHICLE
(E.G.FOR WIND TURBINES INSTALLATIONS AND MAINTENANCE) (SERC, SOKOTO)
Serial No. 10
11 LOT-A11 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ON BIOMASS ENERGY SYSTEMS: (I) BIODIESEL REACTOR,
SOURCING AND ASSESSMENT OF SEVERAL NON-EDIBLE SEEDS/FRUITS TO ASCERTAIN
SUITABLE ONES FOR BIODIESEL PRODUCTION. (II) DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF BIOGAS
PRODUCTION SYSTEM, SCRUBBING AND STORAGE SYSTEM; DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF
HEAT POWERED FUME EXTRACTOR USING THERMOPILE APPLICATION (III) ASSESSMENT AND
QUANTIFYING THE MITIGATING HEALTH AND CLIMATE IMPACT OF ADOPTING INTEGRATED
SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTION IN THE NIGERIAN HOUSEHOLD ENERGY SECTOR (IV)
PORTABLE COMBUSTION GAS ANALYZER ENERAC 700, ION CHROMATOGRAPHY INSTRUMENT,
TENAX TA- STAINLESS TD STEEL TUBES- CONDITIONED/CAPPED- PK 10 (CODE C1-AAXX-5003),
DIGITAL WEIGHING BALANCE (OHAUS) (V) 1.0 HP COMPRESSOR, 6KG GAS CYLINDERS,
CONSTRUCTION OF 2 GAS SCRUBBERS TANKS, CHEMICAL FOR SCRUBBING, GAS BURNERS,
BIOGAS ANALYZER (HORIBA MULTI COMPONENT GAS ANALYZER VA-5000 SERIES
Serial No. 11
12 LOT-A12 DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF PNEUMATIC/HYDROLIC RIG MACHINE FOR EXPLORATION OF
OIL AND GAS POWERED USING GREEN ENERGY
Serial No. 12
13 LOT-A13 DEVELOPMENT OF INTEGRATED MODULAR REFINERY Serial No. 13
14 LOT-A14 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT KOFAR DUMI, BAUCHI, BAUCHI
STATE
Serial No. 14
15 LOT-A15 CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLES FOR RURAL COMMUNITY OF EESKOSIN,
OSUN STATE AND ENVIRONS
Serial No. 15
16 LOT-A16 NIGERIA ENERGY HOUSE Serial No. 16
17 LOT-A17 COMPLETION OF STAFF OFFICE BLOCK (THIRD PHASE) AND LANDSCAPING (SERC, SOKOTO) Serial No. 17
18 LOT-A18 UPGRADE OF 20 YEARS OLD ECN FIVE (5) FLOOR BUILDING FOR COVID-19 AND AMAC
COMPLIANCE AND ENHANCE SECURITY
Serial No. 18
19 LOT-A19 PRODUCTION OF ENERGY EFFICIENT LED LAMPS (PILOT PROJECT) Serial No. 19
2
20 LOT-A20 DEVELOPMENT OF LABORATORY FOR CALIBRATION AND DESIGN OF ENERGY EFFICIENT
HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEMS FOR INDUSTRIES
Serial No. 20
21 LOT-A21 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ON CLEAN COAL TECHNOLOGIES (III) LIQUID COALS FOR
RUNNING ENGINES AND FACILITIE; SCREW PRESS BRIQUETTING MACHINE (VI) OCTANE
NUMBER ANALYZER (V)MASS PRODUCTION OF OPTIMUM COMPONENT COAL BRIQUETTES
COCOMBUSTION OF COALS WITH DIFFERENT AGRICULTURAL RESIDUES "
Serial No. 21
22 LOT-A22 RENOVATION/COMPLETION OF BUILDING: BAUCHI (A) COMPLETION OF ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING FOR NCPRD BAUCHI (B) LANDSCAPING AND ACCESS ROAD (C) INSTALLATION OF
ACCESSORIES AND OFFICE EQUIPMENTS (D) PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURES (LABORATORY
AND OFFICE) (E) INSTALLATION OF INTERNET FACILITIES AND ACCESSORIES, CCTV AND E-
LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT, COMPUTER AND ACCESSORIES"
Serial No. 22
23 LOT-A23 PILOT PROJECT:POWER GENERATION AT DOWNSTREAM OF UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN SMALL
DAM USING HYDROKENETIC TURBINE SYSTEM AND LOWHEAD TURBINE(CROSS FLOW
TURBINE (NATIONAL CENTRE FOR HYDROPOWER RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
,UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN)
Serial No. 22
24 LOT-A24 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN KAPWIS AND FAN DISTRICT OF
BARKIN-LADI/RIYOM FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY
Serial No. 23
25 LOT-A25 SOLAR WATER HEATERS PROMOTION FOR ELECTRICITY DEMAND MANAGEMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION;
Serial No. 24
26 LOT-A26 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF10KW OFF-GRID SOLAR-POWERED AGRO(RICE, MELON,
GARRI, GROUNDNUT, ETC.) PROCESSING COTTAGE INDUSTRY FOR RURAL
WOMEN/COMMUNITY COOPERATIVES IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES OF EACH OF THE 36
STATES, NIGERIA
Serial No. 25
27 LOT-A27 DESIGN AND DEPLOYMENT OF SOLAR POWERED MINI GRID POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM AT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA NSUKKA, FOR RESEARCH, TEACHING
AND DISSEMINATION OF RENEWABLE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY (ii) DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT
AND CHARACTERIZATION OF R&D OUPUT PROTOTYPES OF THE CENTRE FOR
COMMERCIALIZATION AND EXHIBITION AT SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EXPO "
Serial No. 26
28 LOT-A28 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF PROTOTYPE PLANT THAT RUNS ON AMMONIA-RICH GASES
IN SOME NIGERIA PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS USING INDIGENOUS TECHNOLOGY (NATIONAL
CENTRE FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATIVE,UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS)
Serial No. 27
29 LOT-A29 PROVISION OF WIND ENERGY TO RURAL FARMERS USING INDIGENOUS TECHNOLOGY (SERC,
SOKOTO)
Serial No. 28
30 LOT-A30 CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLE IN UVURU
COMMUNITY,  UZO UWANI LGA, ENUGU STATE (CENTRE FOR ENERGY RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT NSUKKA)
Serial No. 29
31 LOT-A31 CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLE IN AKPUGO EZEDIKE,
UZO UWANI LGA, ENUGU STATE (CENTRE FOR ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
NSUKKA)
Serial No. 30
32 LOT-A32 ECN DIGITALIZATION PROJECT FOR TRANSPARENCY, ACCOUNTABILITY AND PROCESS
EFFICIENCY: i) e-REGISTRY, ii) e-BUDGETING, iii) e-FINANCE & ACCOUNTS, iv) e-
PROCUREMENT v) e-LIBRARY vi) PENSIONS AND SERVICE IMPROVEMENT DESKS; vii)
PROCUREMENT OF INTERNET INFRASTRUCTURE
Serial No. 31
33 LOT-A33 COMPLETION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING AND LABORATORY BULDING AT NACHRED
PERMANENT SITE, UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN. (NATIONAL CENTRE FOR HYDROPOWER
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ,UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN)
Serial No. 32
34 LOT-A34 RURAL ELECTRIFICATION OF OGWOPE-OBARIKE ITO-ODIAPA IPINU IN OBI LGA, OJU/OBI
FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, BENUE STATE
Serial No. 33
35 LOT-A35 PROVISION AND INSTALLLATION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN SOME LGAs OF KATSINA
CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT, KATSINA STATE
Serial No. 34
36 LOT-A36 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES,  ABIA
CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Serial No. 35
37 LOT-A37 COMPLETION OF EKILE, IJIGBAN, ONUEBOR ELECTIFICATION PROJECTS IN ADO/OGBADIBO
OKPOKWU FEDERAL  CONSTITUENCY, BENUE STATE (NATIONAL CENTRE FOR HYDROPOWER
RESEACH AND DEVELOPMENT, ILORIN)
Serial No. 36
38 LOT-A38 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES IN ISA/SABON-BIRNI FED.
CONSTITUENCY, SOKOTO STATE (SOKOTO ENERGY RESEARCH CENTER)
Serial No. 37
39 LOT-A39 CONSTRUCTION OF MEGA WATER SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLES AT SELECTED LOCATIONS
IN IBARAPA CENTRAL/IBARAPA NORTH FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY OYO STATE
Serial No. 38
40 LOT-A40 PROVISION OF SMALL HYDRO POWER GENERATION IN AKPABUYO LGA, CROSS RIVER SOUTH
SENATORIAL DISTRICT, CROSS RIVER STATE (NATIONAL CENTRE FOR HYDROPOWER
RESEARCH AND DEVT, UNI ILORIN)
Serial No. 39
41 LOT-A41 DRILLING OF TUBE WELLS AND INSTALLATION OF MOBILE SOLAR POWERED 3-INCH WATER
PUMPS FOR DRY SEASON RICE AND OTHER CROPS FARMING PROGRAMMES IN KEBBI
NORTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, KEBBI STATE ( ENERGY RESEARCH CENTRE, UDUS, SOKOTO)
Serial No. 40
42 LOT-A42 CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR POWERED TOWNHALL WITH RENEWABLE SPORTING FACILITIES
IN WAMBA LGA OF AKWANGA, NASSARAWA-EGGON AND WAMBA  FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY,
NASARAWA STATE.
Serial No. 41
43 LOT-A43 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREETLIGHTS,  KADUNA NORTH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT, KADUNA STATE
Serial No. 42
44 LOT-A44 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ODUKPANI LGA, CROSS RIVER STATE. Serial No. 43
45 LOT-A45 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN AKAMKPA AND CALABAR SOUTH LGA IN CROSS
RIVER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, CROSS RIVER STATE.
Serial No. 44
46 LOT-A46 SUPPLY/INSTALLATION OF (5 NOS.) 300KVA TRANSFORMERS TO DAMATURU/TARMUWA/
GUJBA/GULANI FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, YOBE STATE.
Serial No. 45
3
47 LOT-A47 PROVISION OF RURAL SOLAR ELECTRIFICATION IN VILLAGES OF OSUN EAST SENATORIAL
DISTRICT, OSUN STATE
Serial No. 46
48 LOT-A48 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN CALABAR SOUTH, CALABAR
MUNICIPALITY LGA, CROSS RIVER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, CROSS RIVER STATE.
Serial No. 47
49 LOT-A49 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN SELECTED AREAS OF EKITI
CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT, EKITI STATE
Serial No. 48
50 LOT-A50 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN KATSINA CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT, KATSINA
STATE.
Serial No. 49
51 LOT-A51 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ANAMBRA SOUTH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT, ANAMBRA STATE (CENTRE FOR ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT NSUKKA)
Serial No. 50
52 LOT-A52 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ETSAKO WEST AND EAST LGAs,
EDO STATE
Serial No. 51
53 LOT-A53 CONSTRUCTION OF INTEGRATED SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN IKPOKPAN, OREDO, EDO STATE Serial No. 52
CATEGORY-B (GOODS)
S/No   LOT NO. Name of Projects/Description//location
55 LOT-B1 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME : BIOMASS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT (I)
STANDARD FOR PARTICLE SIZE ANALYZER; DEUTERIUM LAMP FOR AAS; CADMIUM LAMPS FOR